

GAHC010009662002



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WA/4/2002**

GOBIN CHANDRA DAS and ORS

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM and ORS

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR DK SARMAH, MR S SARMA,MR. U K GOSWAMI,MR SK DAS

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GA, ASSAM, MRS.B GOYAL

Linked Case : WA/5/2002

PORAG BORMADHI and ORS

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM and ORS

-----  
Advocate for : MR DK SARMAH  
Advocate for : MRS.B GOYAL appearing for STATE OF ASSAM and ORS

For the appellants : Mr. S. Sarma, Advocate  
Mr. U.K. Goswami, Advocate

For the respondents : Mr. D. Gogoi, S.C., Excise

– B E F O R E –

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. ASHUTOSH KUMAR**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY**

**24-04-2026**

***(Ashutosh Kumar, C.J.)***

As prayed for on behalf of the parties, let both the appeals be listed on **30.04.2026** under the same heading.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Comparing Assistant**