

GAHC010009662002



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WA/4/2002

GOBIN CHANDRA DAS and ORS

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM and ORS

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR DK SARMAH, MR S SARMA,MR. U K GOSWAMI,MR SK DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, MRS.B GOYAL

Linked Case : WA/5/2002

PORAG BORMADHI and ORS

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM and ORS

Advocate for : MR DK SARMAH
Advocate for : MRS.B GOYAL appearing for STATE OF ASSAM and ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SHAMIMA JAHAN

ORDER

30.04.2026

(S.K. Medhi, J)

Heard Shri S. Sarma, learned counsel for the appellants. Also heard Shri R.R. Gogoi, learned Standing Counsel, Excise Department.

On a joint request, matters are adjourned to be listed on Friday next, i.e., 08.05.2026.

Names of the Standing Counsel, Excise Department be reflected in the cause list.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant